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“ Midwest Athletic Conference All-Time Records
All-MAC Teams - FOOTBALL 2021

SCHOOL GRADE

Conpgrenc®
1ST TEAM OFFENSE
NAME
Jesse Meyer Coldwater
Tyler Schwieterman  Coldwater
Nick Alig New Bremen
Noah McEldowney Versailles
Jesse Meyer Coldwater
Chase McEldowney  Versailles
Clayton Everman St. Henry
Ryan Knapke Versailles
Grant Albers Anna
Brayden Keihl Versailles
Brandon Keller St. Henry
Taran Tyo Versailles
David Homan New Bremen

Riley Hiser
Owen Lefeld
Jack Osborne
Eddie Nichols

Landon Elwer

Ft. Recovery
St. Henry
Versailles

Parkway
St. John's

1
12
12
12
1
12

POSITION

Offensive End

Receiver/Split End
Receiver/Split End
Receiver/Split End

Punter
Kicker
Center
Center
Guard
Guard
Tackle
Tackle
Quarterback
Running Back
Running Back
Running Back
Utility/Athlete
Utility/Athlete

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR - David Homan, New Bremen
MAC TEAM GCHAMPIONS - Marion Local Flyers - 8-0 (10-0)

MAC FOOTBALL COACH OF THE YEAR - Tim Goodwin, Marion Local

1ST TEAM DEFENSE

NAME

Logan Homan
Matt Bertke

Kevin Partington

Taran Tyo
Darren Meier
Owen Lefeld
Carson Bey
Aiden Eifert
Peyton Otte

Braysen Schulte

Tyler Schwieterman

Jaden Lange

SCHOOL GRADE

Ft. Recovery
St. Henry
Marion Local
Versailles
Marion Local
St. Henry
Versailles
Marion Local
Marion Local
St. John's
Coldwater
St. Henry

12
12
12
12
1
12
12
1
12
12
12
12

POSITION

Defensive End
Defensive End
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Inside Linebacker
Inside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Outside Linebacker
Cornerback
Cornerback
Safety
Safety

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR - Darren Meier, Marion Local



2ND TEAM OFFENSE 2ND TEAM DEFENSE

NAME SCHOOL GRADE POSITION NAME SCHOOL GRADE  POSITION
Logan Homan Ft. Recovery 12 Offensive End Branxton Krauss New Bremen 12 Defensive End
Zach Ambos Anna 12 Receiver/Split End Brayden Keihl Versailles 12 Defensive End
Bennett Gels St. Henry 12 Receiver/Split End Grant Albers Anna 12 Interior Lineman
Eli McEldowney Versailles 12 Receiver/Split End Mason Kuck New Bremen 12 Interior Lineman
Aiden Eifert Marion Local n Punter Isaac Fullenkamp Coldwater 12 Inside Linebacker
Justin Kaup Coldwater n Kicker Lucas Stammen Versailles 1 Inside Linebacker
Owen Gabel New Bremen 12 Kicker Ross Pearson Ft. Recovery n QOutside Linebacker
Josh Kaup Coldwater 12 Center Landon Henry Versailles 12 Outside Linebacker
Andrew Hicks Coldwater 12 Guard Bennett Gels St. Henry 12 Cornerback
Lance Wendel Marion Local 12 Guard Eli McEldowney Versailles 12 Cornerback
Evan Homan Coldwater 1 Tackle Owen Rindler Marion Local 1 Safety

Josh Kuether Marion Local 12 Tackle David Homan New Bremen 1 Safety
Payton Otte Marion Local 12 Quarterback

Justin Richards Anna n Running Back

Kyle Otte Marion Local 10 Running Back

Landon Henry Versailles 12 Running Back

HONORABLE MENTION

ANNA - Brandon Axe, Thaine Hamilton, Landon Howell, Lane Howell, Hunter Schmidt

COLDWATER - Marcel Blasingame, Reece Dellinger, Aaron Fortkamp, Will Fox, Tanner Muhlenkamp, Darin Schmitmeyer
FT. RECOVERY - Cale Rammel, Bo Thien

MARION LOCAL - Robhie Buschur, Dylan Fleck, Garson Griesdorn, Alex Knapke, Brady Ronnebaum

MINSTER - Alex Frimel, Nate Oldiges, Brogan Stephey

NEW BREMEN - Trevor Bergman, Carter Elking, Evan Eyink, Ben Sailer

PARKWAY - Grant Bollenbacher, Caden Heindel, Fletcher Smith

ST. HENRY - Luke Gels, Dustin Quinter, Adam Thieman

ST. JOHN'S - J) Bonifas, Dillon Cross, Gavin Fittro, Brady Kerner, Aidan Troyer, Zane Wertenberger

VERSAILLES - Max Gehret, Caleb Kaiser, Carter Luthman, Trey Mills, Jacob Treon



